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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL
CAMP COURT. ABBQTTABAD.

Appeal No. 830/2016

Date of institution ... 
Date of decision

16.08.2016
17.06.2019

Ms. Rozeena Shaheen (Ex-LHV, BHD Kriplian Haripur) D/0 Jannshed Habib, 
near Shamsi Road Mohallah Bacha Garhi, Mardan. (Appellant)

Versus

Secretary Health Department, Govt, of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar and
(Respondents)two others.

■

Present

Mr; Khalid Abdullah, 
Advocate For appellant.

Mr. Muhammad Bilal, 
Deputy District Attorney For respondents.

MR. HAMID FAROOQ DURRANI, 
MR. AHMAD HASSAN,

CHAIRMAN
MEMBER.

JUDGMENT

HAMID FAROOQ DURRANI. CHAIRMAN:-

The appellant is aggrieved of order dated 25.03.2015, whereby, she1.

was awarded major penalty of removal from service w.e.f. 14.06.2014. She

preferred departmental appeal before respondent No. 2/Director General

Health Services Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar which remained un-responded,

hence the instant appeal.

The facts, as laid in the memorandum of appeal, are that the appellant 

was appointed on 01.09.1998 as Lady Health Visitor at Mohmand Agency, 

T 'Ghalanai and was transferred after her marriage in the year 2005 as L.H.V at

2.
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Basic Health Unit, Khplian. Haripur. In.the year 2014 the family relations of

appellant became strained and she was, therefore, compelled to leave Haripur

and join her parentjDistrict. She applied for 120 days leave on full pay which

was granted. During the currency of her leave the appellant applied for her

transfer from Haripur to Mardan and also for grant of leave of the kind due but

her request was not acceded to. On 25.03.2015 the impugned order of removal

from service was passed against the appellant.

3. We have heard learned counsel for the appellant, learned Deputy District

Attorney on behalf of the respondents and have also gone through the

available record.

It was the argument of learned counsel that the impugned order was

itself void as it was given retrospective effect. By now, it is well-settled that

retrospective operation of a punitive order was not legally competent, it was

added. Learned counsel also stated that the order of removal from service was

passed against the appellant by respondent No. 3/District Health Officer,

Haripur who was admittedly not the Appointing Authority of the appellant.

Under Rule 2 of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Government Servants (E&D) Rules, 2011

only the Appointing Authority was competent to pass such order against a civil

servant. In that regard, he produced copy of the order dated 01.09.1998,

whereby, the appellant was appointed as LHV in BPS-9 by the Director Health

Services FATA Peshawar. He relied on judgments reported as 2013-PLC(C.S)

1294 and 2019-PLC(C.S)263 in support of his arguments.

Learned Deputy District Attorney, while controverting the arguments of 

learned counsel for the appellant, contended that the appeal in hand was
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barred by time as it was not brought within the period stipulated for the

purpose. He also contended that the appellant had admitted in her

departmental appeal that she had shifted her abode from Haripur due to some

. domestic issue. The non-service of notices on her therefore, could not be

attributed to the respondents. Despite, notice of absence/show cause notice

was published in the Newspaper which was not responded to by the appellant.

it was added.

.4. We are not in disagreement with the arguments of learned counsel

regarding retrospective operation of the impugned order as well as the passing

of impugned order against the appellant by an officer other than the

Appointing Authority.

The record is also suggestive of the fact that after submission of her5.

departmental appeal. on or about 22.04.2015, the appellant had been

attempting to know the fate of her appeal, but in vain. It was on 10.08.2016,

that she submitted an application to respondent No. 3 requesting therein for

grant of copy of any order passed on her appeal. She was informed that the

appeal stood regretted where-after, on 16.08.2016, the appeal in hand was

preferred. The same, therefore, appears to be within time provided for the 

purpose. Needless to note that an order passed by an incompetent officer can 

safely be regarded as a void order. The limitation for impugning the order, 

therefore, is not to be taken as a very serious issue in such cases. The record 

also shows that the appellant had applied on 09.06.2014 for leave without pay 

for 180 days w.e.f. 13.06.2014. There is also available on record copy of an 

application dated 16.6.2014 wherein the respondents No. 2 was requested to
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transfer the appellant from District Haripur to District Mardan on account of

her family issue.

There is yet another aspect of case in hand. The impugned order dated6.

25.03.2015 suggests that departmental proceedings against the appellant were

taken ex-parte due to her non-participation. The relevant rule 9 of the Rules

ibid provides that in case of non-availability/absence of a civil servant, he has

to be served with notice through registered post at her residential address and,

in case of failure of appearance, the notice is required to be published in two

leading Newspapers. In the case in hand, the appellant was obviously not

available at her residential address for reasons stated herein-above and much

before passing of the impugned order she had submitted an application for her

transfer to Mardan stating the necessary facts. In the circumstances, it was all

the more necessary for the respondents to have published the requisite notice

in two Newspapers, however, the impugned order as well as the reply

submitted by the respondents nowhere provided that such notice was

published in the requisite number of Newspapers. It is the case of respondents

that a notice was sent to Director, Information Department Peshawar on

20.10.2014 for publication. No copy of such publication was ever provided to

this Tribunal. Had the notice been published the respondents could have

conveniently given a date of its publication.

The record also reflects that only a fact-finding enquiry was undertaken

against the appellant while regular enquiry was done away with by the 

respondents. In the circumstances, the appellant remained at loss in defending

her cause in accordance with law.
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For what has been discussed above,'the appeal in hand is allowed and7,

the appellant is reinstated into service. The respondents are required to hold

regular/proper enquiry against the appellant to be concluded within 90 days

from the receipt of copy of instant judgment strictly in accordance with

law/rules. The issue of back benefits in favour of appellant shall follow the

result of requisite enquiry.

Parties are left to bear their respective costs. File be consigned to the

record room.

(HAMID FAROOQ DURRANI) 
Chairman

Camp Court, Abbottabad.
(AHMAD HASSAN) 

Member

ANNOUNCED
17.06.2019
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Order or other proceedings with signature of Judge or 
Magistrate and that of fDarties where necessary.

Date of OrderS.No.
or
proceedings.

2 31

Present

17.06.2019 Mr. Khalid Abdullah 
Advocate For appellant

Mr. Muhammad Bilal, 
Deputy District Attorney For respondents

Vide detailed judgment, the appeal in hand is allowed

and the appellant is reinstated into service. The respondents are

required to hold reguiar/proper enquiry against the appellant to

be concluded within 90 days from the receipt of copy of instant

judgment strictly in accordance with law/rules. The issue of back

benefits in favour of appellant shall follow the result of requisite

enquiry.

Parties are left to bear their respective costs. File be

consigned to^e record room. A
lember Ch&irnan

Camp court, A/Abad
N

ANNOUNCED
17.06.2019



Service Appeal No. 830/2016

20.02.2019 Counsel for the appellant present. M/S Shaheen Gul, 

ADC, Amjid Ali, Assistant and Abdur Rasheed, Assistant 

alongwith Mr. Muhammad Bilal Khan, Deputy District Attorney 

for the respondents present. Learned counsel for the appellant 

requested for adjournment. Adjourned to 18.04.2019 for 

arguments before D.B at Camp Court Abbottabad.

(Ahmad Hassan)
Member 

Camp for

(Muhammad Amin Khan Kundi) 
Member

18.04.2019

Bilal, DDA alongwith Muhammad Zaman, Asstt. For the
respondents present.

Due to general strike on the call of Pakistan Bar 

Council, instant matter is adjourned to 17.06.2019 before 

the D.B at camp court, Abbottabad.

/T •Chairnnan
Camp court, A/AbadMember
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Service Appeal No. 830/2016

Neither appellant nor her counsel present. However, 

Mr. Mir Usman, Advocate put attendance on behalf of learned 

counsel for the appellant. Mr. Ahinad^jAssistant alongwith Mr. 

Usman Ghani, District Attorney on behalf of the respondents 

present. Learned counsel for the appellant, made a request lor

19.07.2018

adjournment that senior counsel is sick and unable to attend 

Tribunal today. Granted. To coibc up for argt.ments on 

15.10.2018 before the D.B at Camp Court, Abb.ottabad.
the

w

S-
Chairman

Camp Court, A/AbadMember

. L •
jk ■15.10.2018 None for the appellant present. Mr. Ahmad Zaman,

■ ' 7. --

Assistant alongwith Mr. Usman Ghanijpistrict Attorney for the

respondents present. Due to generah: strike of the Khyber

Pakhtunkhwa Bar Council, counsel foCthe appellant is not in

attendance. Adjourned. To come tip:,; for arguments on
• 2'^ *

• '4 . >

18.12.2018 before the D.B at camp court, Abbottabad.

M^er
Ctiirtrman

Camp Court, A/Abad

I ■

Counsel for the appellant and Mr. Usman.Ghani, District Attorney 

alongwith Dr. Sher Bahadar, DDHO for the respondents present.
18.12.2018

Counsel for the appellant requests for adjournment on the ground 

that he has not prepared brief of the case.

Adjourned to 20.02.2019 for arguments before D.B at camp court
A/Abad.

Chairman 
Camp Court A/AbadMember
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19.12.2017 Counsel for the appellant present. Mr. Kabirullah Khattak,
t

Additional AG alongwith Mr. Amjid Ali, Assistant and Sher f 

Bahadar, Focal Person for DHO office Flaripur for the 

respondents also present. Written reply on behalf of respondents 

submitted. Adjourned. To come up for rejoinder and arguments on 

19.03.2018 before D.B at Camp Court Abbottabad.

•.i

t

1A
(Muhammad Amin Khan Kundi) 

Member (Judicial)
Camp Court Abbottabad

I

i
t19.03.2018 Ffusband of the appellant on behalf of the appellant and 

Mr. Usman Ghani, District Attorney for respondents present. 

Flusband of the appellant requested for adjournment as counsel 

for the appellant is not in attendance. Adjourned. To come up 

for rejoinder and arguments on 21.05.2018 before D.B at camp 

court, Abbottabad.

4^Member
I

I
Carhp court, A/AbadJ {

A
I

21.05.2018 Mr. Khalid Abdullah Advocate, for appellant Mst. 

Rozina Shaheen present. Mr. Muhammad Jan, Deputy 

District Attorney on behalf of the respondents present. 

Rejoinder submitted, however counsel for the appellant 

made a request for adjournment. Granted. To come up for 

arguments on 19.07.2018 before the D.B at camp court, 

Abbottabad.

I

i
t

mber Chmrman
Camp court, A/Abad
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Counsel fef the afjpgljpnt, tvf/S Yhf Quj and 

4li, Assistan's alongwith lV|i;. Mohiifiiiiiicj Siddiqoe ^r.pH 

lor the respondents present Wnttgn reply ript 
Requested fpr further adjpurpjpsnh La§t pppprhjpity 

irantod. do eome up for writfon rgRly/fiornmepti pn

i6.Q3.|pl7
»

!pg,2017 at gamp court,
(

CliaiflRh
.^tjipp ppart. A/Abad

; Ahp f A■V. • ^
i

25.05.2017 . Since iouv programme to, camp eourl, AbboUabad for the
..r £

lA

has been cancelled by the Worthymonih of May, 2017
7'■ ■ ' ■■' 7 - Aih.e,.; ::

Chairman, therefore, case' to • come'Aip'• l:or the same on

22.09.201''7 at camp court, AbbOtlabadCN'blices-lTc issLied to the 

parlies for the date fixed aQcorchmil-y- i
-A:!; aI :

; , J

Ph: 7-Of-a

Since '22"^* September, 2017 has been declared as 

public: holiday on account of first Muharamul Haram, 

therefore, to come up for the same on 19.12.2017 before S.B 

at camp court, Abbottabad. Notices be issued to the parties for 

the date fixed.

25.09.2017
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22.09.2016 Counsel for the appellant present. Learned counsel 

for the appellant argued that the appellant was serving as 

LlIV when removed from service on the allegations of 

willful absence vide impugned order dated 25.3.2015 

vvhcrc-against she preferred departmental appeal 

22.04.2015 which was considered and the competent 

authority was directed to reinstate the appellant in service if 

she was willing to serve in the remote areas. That the said 

order was passed on 04.6.2015 but no action whatsoever 

taken by the department constraining the appellant to prefer 

the instant serx’ice appeal on 16.08.2016.

on

That the appellant is willing to serve in the remote 

areas. That she has put in about 16 years service and the 

impugned order was illegal. Regarding limitation learned 

counsel for the appellant-placed reliance-on 2002 PLC 

(C.S)268.

A
Points urged need consideration. Admit. Subject to 

deposit of security and process fee within 10 days, notices 

be issued to the respondents for written reply/comments for 

23.12.2016 before S.B at camp court, Abbottabad.

Camp court, A/Abad

23.12.2016 Clerk of counsel for the appellant and Mr. 

Amjad Ali. Assistant alongwith Mr. Muhammad 

Siddique Sr.GP Ibr the 

Requested for adjournment. To come up for writle 

reply before S.B on 16.03.2017 at camp cr'
t

Abbottabad.

/
/

respondents present.

/

Chaimian 
Camp court, A/Abf
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Form-A'ff

FORM OF ORDER SHEET
Court of

8^8/2016Case No.

Order or other proceedings with signature of judge or MagistrateDate of order 
proceedings

S.No.

32

The appeal of Mst. Rozeena Shaheen presented 

today by Mr. Khalid Abdullah Advocate may be.entered in the 

Institution Register and put up to Learned Member for proper 

order please.

16/08/20.16
1

W^ltl-GiSTllAR

This case is entrusted to Touring S. Bench at A.Abad for 

preliminary hearing to be put up there

2-

on.

t
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BEFORE HONOURABLE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVirF
TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

Rozeena Shaheen (Ex-LHV, BHU Kriplian Haripur) D/O Jamshed Habib, 
NearShamsi Road, Mohalidh Bacha-garhi, Tehsil & District Mardan.

Appellant
VERSUS

1. Secretary Health, Health Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, 
Peshawar.

2. Director General, Health Services, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,
Peshawar. ‘ '

3. District trlealth Officer, Health Department, Haripur.

Respondents

SERVICE APPEAL

INDEX

S/No Description of Document Ann- Page
No.exure1. _APPeal qlongwith-condonation application.

Copy of order dated 25-03-20)5 of District Health 
Officer Haripur.
Copy of Departmental Appeal dafed 22-04-2‘Q15 
Copy of letter doted 04-06-20)5 of DHO Honour 
Copy of application doted 08-08-2016 
Copies of different applicatioris-ilj^^Eife^jfeB-^^lgrr 
Wakalafnama “ ^ '

01-112.
“A” . 12

3. "B” 13 .4.
“C” 145. "D" 15 •6. “E,F&G"7.

APPELLANT
THROUGH Hr

■ V
'1(1

(KHAttO ABDULLAH) 

ADVOCATE HIGH COURT 

AT HARIPURDated; /6 -08-2016 .

-A ^
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BEFORE HONOURABLE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE

TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

Rozeena Shaheen (Ex-LHV,
NearShamsi Road, Mohallah Bacha-garhi, Tehsil & District Mardan.

Kripllan Hfaripur) D/O Jamshed Habib,

Appellant
VERSUS

Khyber Pakhtukhwa 
Service Tribunal

Secretary Health, Health Department, Khyber 

Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
Diary No.

/
Dated

2. Director General, Health Services, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, 
Peshawar.

3. District Health Officer, Healfh Deparfmenf, Haripur.

Respondents

SERVICE APPEAL UNDER SECTION-4 OF KPK SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT
1974 AGAINST THE ORDER DATED 25-03-2015 PASSED BY THE DISTRICT
HEALTH OFFICER HARIPUR WHEREBY APPELLANT HAS BEEN AWARDED
THE PENALTY OF “REMOVAL FROM SERVICE WITH EFFECT FROM 14-
06-2014".

PRAYER: ON ACCEPTANCE OF THE INSTANT SERVICE APPEAL
IMPUGNED ORDER DATED 25-03-2015 OF THE DISTRICT HEALTH
OFFICER MAY GRACIOUSLY BE SET ASIDE AND THE APPELLANT BE RE­
INSTATED IN SERVICE FROM THE DATE OF HER REMOVAL FROM 

SERVICE WITH ALL CONSEQUENTIAL SERVICE BACK BENEFITS.

Respecffully sheweth.

Thaf appellant entered the Health Department on 01-0?-- 

1998 as Lady Health Visitor at Mohmand Agency Ghpllanai 

thus she has rendered her obligatory service at the far- 

flung areas.

2. That since her appointment appellant always performed 

her assigned duties with zeal, zest, devotion, dedication

/-A
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and honesty to the entire satisfaction of her officers and 

never provided them with a chance of reprimand.

3. That in the year 2005 appellant was married in District 

Haripur and soon after her marriage she was transferred 

and posted as Leady Health Visitor at Basic Health Unit, 

Kriplian, situated in far-flung mountainous area of District 

Haripur, where appellant performed her duties effectively 

and with a sense of responsibility due to the reason there 

was no complaint against her from any corner.

4. That unfortunately during the year 2014 circumstances took 

an unpleasant turn and relations between appellant and 

her husband became strained. Appellant was thrown out 

of house by her husband and she was thus compelled to 

leave District Haripur in o very pitiable condition. The 

appellant requested for 120 days leave on full pay which 

was granted and she shifted to her native village at 

Mardan and took shelter in the house of her parents. Since 

then she has been living in the house of her parents at 

District Mardan.

5. That, appellant had incessantly been approaching and 

requesting her High-Ups for transfer from Haripur to Mardan 

as well as making requests for grant of leave of the kind 

due to her but of no avail.

6. That the District Health Officer Haripur instead of 
entertaining the' genuine requests of the appellant 

removed her from service order passed under No. 3189- 

94/Estb/D/Disp/ActIon dated 25-03-2015 with effect from 

14-06-2014. (Copy of order dated 25-03-2015 is attached as 
Annexure “A”).



7. That the aforementioned order of the District Health Officer 

Haripur was appealed against before the Director General, 

Health Service Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar by the 

appellant vide appeal dated 22-04-2015. (Copy of appeal 

dated 22-04-2015 is attached as Annexure “B”).

8. That above mentioned appeal was never responded by 

the appellate authority the Director General, Health 

Service Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar arid appellant was 

always kept in darkness about the fate of her appeal.

9. That though the appellant was never informed about her 

appeal and she was time.and again assured by her officer 

that her request was being considered sympathetically 

and she would be re-instated in her service.. Besides her 

numerous approaches to her officer, sufficient 

correspondence was made between the appellant and 

her High-Ups for her restoration in service but all in vain.

10. That as a token of proof the letter dated 04-06-2015 of the 

District Health Officer Haripur is referred wherein the DHO 

Haripur while assuring the appellant, has adduced his 

recommendations in her favour to the Director General, 

Health Service KPK, Pehsawar in the words like "fhe issue 

highlighted by the appellant in the appeal seems to be 

genuine that she was not available at husband home while 

notices were issued by the committee and through press. 

She is trained LHV, if she is willing to discharge here duty at 

the remote are then her appeal if found on merit be 

considered for reinstatement keeping her length of service 

in view". (Copy of letter dated 04-06-2015 is attached as 

Annexure “C”).
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11. That when, on 08-08-2016, the appellant has 

requested the District Health Officer Haripur for provision of 

the order, if any, passed Py the Director General, Health 

Service KPK, Peshawar with regard to her appeal. She 

informed that her appeal had Peen rejected Py the 

appellate authority. (Copy of application dated 08-08-2016 

is attached as Annexure “D”).

once again

was

12. That appellant time & again personally visited and met the 

District Health Officer Haripur for grant of leave and fransfer 

from Haripur to District Mardan and suPmitted the following 

applications:-

a) Application dated 09-06-2014 for grant ot 180 days leave 
Without Pay. '
Application dated 16-06-2014 for transfer from Haripur to 
District Mardan.
Copy of service book. (12 pages)

(All these applications are attached as Annexure “E,F”& G).

That the plea raised in the impugned order dated 25-03- 

2015 that an Enquiry Committee was formed and charge 

proved against the appellant is vehemently denied Peing 

incorrect. No such Inquiry was ever conducted or 

appellant issued with a Charge Sheet, Statement of 

Allegations, Copies of Enquiry Report or Finding, if any, or 

Final Show , Cause Notice etc. It is also incorrect that 

appellant was ever apprised of the action Peing taken 

against her thraugh puPlication in the newspaper or any 

other source of iiiformation. Even opportunify of Personal 

hearing was never provided to the appellant Pefore 

awarding Major Penalty of Removal from Service of which 

provision was mandatory under the law, departmental 

rules & regulations and principle of nafural justice.

b)

c)

13.
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14. That appellant has served the Health Department for more 

than 16 (sixteen) years and through out her entire service 

appellant always performed her assigned duties with 

devotion and honesty.

15. That appellant always earned good and very good ACRs 

during her service and she has meritorious rather exemplary 

service record af her credit.

16. That District Health Officer Haripur instead of extending 

leniency to the appellant because of her critical position 

adopted a harsh and stern attitude by removing her from 

service vide his order dated 25-03-2015 without any reason 

and rhyme rather in serious violation of law, departmental 

rules & regulation and even principle of natural justice.

17. That even if the impugned order of the District Health 

Officer Haripur were perused, the same does not disclose 

any reason or cause of the appellant's removal from 

service. The impugned order, in the words of legal 

language, is not d speaking order thus is illegal in the eyes 

of law hence liable to be set aside.

18. That the impugned order dated 25-03-2015 of the District 

Health Officer Haripur was appealed against through 

departmental appeal dated 22-04-2015 which was never

responded till today. Hence instant service appeal, inter 

alia, on the following grounds:
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GROUNDS:

a) That impugned order dated 25-03-2015 is illegal, unlawful 

passed as slipshod, whimsical, cursory and clandestine in 

manner and contrary to facts and record rather with 

retrospective effect thus is liable to be set aside.

b) That impugned order being a non-speaking order has 

no sanctity in the eyes of law, departmental 

rules/regulations and principle of natural justice hence

liable to be turned down.

c) That impugned order has been passed by the authority 

without adhering to the inquiry procedure set forth by 

law for the dispersion of justice at preliminary stages 

during the course of departmental inquiries and in utter 

violation of mandatory statutory provisions of law.

d) That no proper departmental inquiry 

conducted in the case of appellant to prove her guilt 

innocence which was mandatory under the law before 

awarding major penalty of Removal from service.

was ever

or

f) That neither any Charge Sheet or Enquiry Report or 

Findings, if any, were issued to the appellant of which 

provision was mandatory. Even no Final Show Cause 

Notice with served 

competent authority.
upon the appellant by the

g) That appellant was never provided with the opportunity 

of personal hearing before awarding major penalty of 

removal from service of which provision is mandatory
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under the law, hence the impugned order needs to be 

turned down.

That the appellant has been awarded with a harsh 

major, penalty of removal trom service ignoring her 16 

(Sixteen) years in the Health Department and that too 

without any reason & proof against the appellant.

h)

f

PRAYER:

It is therefore, humbly prayed that on acceptance of instant 

service appeal the impugned order dated 25-03-2015 passed by 

District Health Officer Haripur may graciously be set aside and 

appellant be reinstated from the date of her removal from 

with all consequential service back benefits.

service

Any other relief which this Honourable Tribunal deems fit in the 

circumstance of the case may also graciously be awarded.

APPELLANT

THROUGH

(KHALfD^BDULLAH) 

ADVOCATE HIGH COURT 

HARIPUR
Dated;/^08-2016

Verification

It is verified that the contents of instant appeal are true and correct 

to the best of my knowledge and nothing has been concealed 

there from.
Deponent/Appellant

Da\e&.M -08-2016



BEFORE HONOURABLE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE
TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

Rozeena Shaheen (Ex-LHV, BHU Kriplian Haripur) D/O Jamshed Habib, 
Near Shamsi Road, Mohallah Bacha-garhi, Tehsil & District Mardan.

Appellant
VERSUS

1. Secretary Health, Health Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, 
Peshawar.

2; Director General, Health Services, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, 
Peshawar.

3. District Health Officer, Health Department, Haripur.

Respondents

SERVICE APPEAL

AFFIDAVIT:

I, Rozeena Shaheen D/O Jamshed Habib, do hereby solemnly 

declare and affirm on oath that the contents of the instant 

Service Appeal are true and correct to the best of my 

knowledge and belief and nothing has been suppressed from 

this Honourable Service Tribunal. -
\

Deponent/Appellant

Dated:/t5-08-2016

entitled By:

(KHATi^A^DOtLAH) 

Advocate High Court 
At District Bar Haripur

■A



1
^ ^ V'

BEFORE HONOURABLE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE
TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

Rozeena Shaheen (Ex-LHV, BHU Kriplian Haripur) D/O Jamshed Habib, 
Near Shamsi Road, Mohallah Bacha-garhi, Tehsil & District Mardan.

Appellant
VERSUS

1. Secretary Health, Health Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, 
Peshawar.

2. Director General, Health Services, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, 
Peshawar.

3. District Health Officer, Health Department, Haripur,

Respondents

SERVICE APPEAL

CERTIFICATE

It is certified that no such Appeal on the subject has ever been 

filed, in this or any other court prior to the instant one.

APPELLANT

Da\e&./^ -08-2016
\
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BEFORE HONOURABLE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE
TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

Rozeena Shaheen (Ex-LHV, bhu Kriplian Haripur) D/O Jamshed Habib, 
Near Shamsi Road, Mohallah Bacha-garhi, Tehsil & District Mardan.

Appellant
VERSUS

1. Secretary Health, Health Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, 
Peshawar.

2. Director General, Health Services, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa 

Peshawar.

3. District Health Officer, Health Department, Haripur.

Respondents

SERVICE APPEAL

APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPEAL
BEFORE THIS HONOUR SERVICE TRIBUNAL

Respectfully Sheweth:

l.That the Applicant/Appellant has today filed the Service 

Appeal, which may be considered as part and parcel of this 

application, against the order dated 25-03-2015 whereby the 

appellant has been awarded with the penalty of removal 
from service.

2. That as the above said order is ab-initio illegal, null & void, 
having no existence in the service laws thus imposing of 
penalty is without jurisdiction, lawful authority, imposed in 

sheer violation of mandatory statutory provisions of penal law 

thus being void ab-initio is ineffective against the rights of 
Applicant/Appellant.

3. That keeping Applicant/appellant in darkness the District 
Health Officer Haripur passed the impugned order 23-03-2015. 
Appellant’s appeal was never responded and she was kept 

assured that her grievance would be settled and she will be 

reinstated in service till she was flatly refused in the 2nd week 

of August, 2016 due to the reason the appellant could not 
filed departmental appeal in time.
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4. That the delay, if any, in filing departmental appeal was not 

due to fault of appllcant/appellanf rather due to the act of 
department in non-responding appeal filed by the appellant.

5. That the instant application is being filed as an abundant 

caution for the condonation of delay, if any.

6. That the impugned order dated 25-03-2015 is illegal, void ab- 

initio, a nullity in the eyes of law thus liable to be set aside in 

the interest of justice.

It is therefore respectfully prayed that on acceptance of the instant 
application the delay, if any, in the filing of the departmental 
appeal may graciously be condoned.

Applicant/Appellant
Through:

(KHALHb-ABDULLAH) 

Advocate High Court 
At District Bar Haripur

Dated:/i^-08-2016

AFFIDAVIT:

It is solemnly declare and affirm on oath that the contents of the 

instant application/appeal are true and correct to the best of 

my knowledge and belief.

Applicant/AppellantDated;/:^-08-2016
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i- '^LOffice Of The District Health Officer, Haripurw. i'-- .vN \\ IHf
'O'-

ORDER.r
,•

Whereas Mst. Rozeeiia Shalieeii Junior PHC Technician (MCH) / LHV attached to Basic Health
i Unit, Kariplian remained willfully absent with effect,from 14.06.2014 without permission / intimation. A

notice for resuming the duty by the official concernedwas issued on 20.10.2014, but she did not turn up
- '0\'

. for duty. Another notice ."ent to Director Information Dep^^rtment PeshawRr on 21 01.2015 for publication.

And whereas, an inquiry committee comprising Dr. Abdur Rasheed PMO & Dr. Muhammad Bilal 

Khan Coordinator DHIS Cell. The committed submitted its report on 02.03.2015 stating therein that the 

charges leveled against the official concerned have been proved and she may be proceeded against under 

the relevant provision of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Government Servants (E&D) Rules 2011.

Now therefore, I Dr. Mushtaq Khan Tanoli District Health Officer Haripur / competent authority

hereby impose major penalty of removal from service upon Mst. Rozeena Shalieen Junior PHC

Technician (MCH) / LHV attached to BHU Kariplian w.e.f 14.06.2014 as provided under Rule-9
---------------->

(Procedure in case of willful absence) ofKliyber Pakhtunkhwa Government Servants (E&D) Rules 2011. ';
I

!'•
)-

Sd/- S’'. >
j.^ ^ I

i ^
b r-g- :

District Health Officer, 
Haripur.f'■i

mo
r 13^?/c’3/2015./Esatb/D/Disp;Action; Dated Haripur, the 

Copy of the above is forwarded to the:-

No. UsoI
i ff ;^v‘

i ■

. Director General Health Services Khyber Pakhutnkhwa Peshawar.
2. Senior District Accounts Officer, Haripur.
3. District Manager, K1*H, DSU, Hai'ipur.
4. I/c Basic Healtji^’ljnit, Kariplian.
5. ACebunt Section.(Local) for necessary action.
6K Mst. Roz.eena Shalieen D/o Jamshed Habib P/o Toru Tehsil & Distri

i

1
1

!afdan. {

!
i

DisfrfcfHealth Officer, 
Haripur.

District jdeailh Officer. Hanpur 
Phone & Fax # 0995-610997

dhoharipugtevahoo.com

)
♦

i
r



BEEORE THE HONOURABEL DIRECTOfi OKl^ AT. -''''''icR^rES
. KTrySER PAKITTUNiarwA pfesHAW^>" <> „ r7/X^-A.

. fAPPELLATE AUTHOiAtti J

'i

P ,
i

I® / ^ Rozina Sheehan LHV ADD'Cllant

^MSulyect:.Appeal Against The Order Of DHO Harigur / Com^^lH-A-^;^^iy-TThH..
•. ' g&D Rules. 2011 Why Bv l^assing The Laid down PmcediT?^

»|;Respected Sir. ^ ---- ---------

< 5
bV # *' ;

; *
Sli I

^ the honour to state tliat I am the domiciled of District Mardah and I was 
^^j|qpointed as La^y Health-visitor on 01.09^199^ at Mohmand Agency'GhaAlani ami since my 

g|::;.appointment I rendered my obligatory services at the f^-flung areas to'the entii satisfaction of

as well. During Aeiyear 2005-1 was married in pistiict ^aripiir and 
trans'ferred^;o pistriet Haripur bn 21.03.20ff7.In the Waq’tkae I was 

^gpted asXady Health Visitor at Basie^teilth Xkt. Kariplian District Haripur^Whicji is a hilly 

j^|g^|:Station and perfbnned here my official re^sonsibilities and during my-:stay in the saidjunit no 

was made by the devellors of the
|^||:Rules 2011 has not been adopted by the competent authority,^whiIe passing the above mentioned 

^^Ijemoval from services order. I hereby submit my appeal on the following grounds

■;

^^&p^i:-authprities and patients 

pUj-^'f^y^- resuIt of my marriage I

!
as a

was

area. The procedure mentioned in Rule-9 of E&D

V. ' ■

2014 some domestic aflairs took place between me 
Husband, resulted which beyond my control and I left for my parents and could

constituted for the purpose did not provide'me qp opportunity of

for appearing before the committee was received by me.-- j
IlSSSf referred by the competent aufoority that through pr^ss notice the appellant 

'■■:■■ was directed to resume her duty was not seen bv me.
■’^^^’^^^^:^’^HcewasmotpuW ’

order passed by tlie competent authority'Vis to 
cause.

•:.

one can be the judge of his own
i\

■v^ L ^■1 ,-

^He Health Department as Lady Health Visitor for ybars
805^days leave total ^p'Wdeht'my service book.

Iiillnii i
keeping ijvvdew the foregoing narrated focts, my services may be 

retrospective effect With ail'fijjnge benefits. J

Jt 9*?v .

Thanks.
- i-vi

::S;-
y^ys Obediently,

t
:^hah^(LHV).ozjp,:wgDafodf:C',:^04/2015.

y-

aaifiwSteSiL: "y.
i
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Office Of The District,

• ■:

A*wex-' r
i

I

r'.t r • jh OfffBcer., ^garagsiair, 
/l-;suib/D/DGilS. 

OCf io^ /20I5.
I. No-VJs;^^* ' 

Datcd Hhriplir, the
. /
/ •f

/ To,
/

---------—7^^._____ __ ’ ' '
Directoj;_Generamealt!fSem 

Khyber Pakhlunkhvv^ Peshawai?^
t

Subjccl: Apj^l Against The Order Or.DHd-Ii;:;;;^c.).nn.-<.-„i 
Authority Under E&» Rules. 2011'Why By l>assin<r 'ri.,. 
I.aid down Proecduro.. ------

Sir,

i
Kindly refer to your letter N6.4959/AE-VI dated 05.05.2015,

on the above cited subject.

In this connection, it is submitted that Mst. Rox.iiia bhaheen c.x- 
Junior cue I'echnician (MCH) BS-09 was provided an opportunity ^icing heard 

but she. did not ttirn up neither before the committee nor before the competent
authority on due dale and time despite issuance oppress release

• <!

r'fbe]s^righIighted by;the~al5^llaht ih thlTSHS^'inT’n^rhT 
fgeiuiinc tharshe wasjiojL^ailable at hTsbiHd1iomelwhilej^i^Hn7;5i:;r|;;7;^^,^^ 

fuomnrilla^ is.trained;LHV, if shlls^willihg-ioTiii^hinird^
^aug3gg.femote:gg-a.^tl1>;j:hef.appeCiCfo'i'nd-on:merir '

^reinstatement kcepi^ H^length of service irrvie^

/I
(^^I^nSaUM>JScr^^
Haripur.^Il^

i

*.
\

’•i-.Ji if.r j je-dil'j Off/cer. ••iaripiM' 
Phone & Fuv # 0995-c-1 i.W.v? 

dhohnrinLir@vahoo.com
■i

\ \ •, i•i

ALi '■ i > sI t

I ■Y 'i' . ■,•
IJ ■ '-t ‘ .t ■x'P: 

______*.
' I •* \ '

mailto:dhohnrinLir@vahoo.com
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BEFQIIE THE KI-IYB£R-PAKJ-ITUNKHWA, SERVICE

TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR CAMP COURT ABBOTT ABAD/•'
-■t•-v

Appeal No. 830 of 2016

Rozeena Shaheen Vs Secrctan' Health & others

WRITTEN COMMENTS OF BEHALF OF RESPONDENT NO. 1,2 & 3

Respectfully Shevveth:

PRELIMINARY OBJECTION.

That the appellant has no cause of action, hence appeal is liable to be 
dismissed.
That the appeal is time barred.
That the appellant was removed / dismissed from service upon 
disciplinary ground.
That the appellant was repeatedly absent from their duty so many times. 
That the petitioner has not come to this honourable court with clean hands. 
That the appellant has filed the present appeal just to pressure the 
respondent.
That the appellant has suppressed the original facts from his honorable 

. service tribunal hence not entitled for any relief and appeal is liable to 
dismissed without any further proceeding.
That the responded seek leave of this honorable service tribunal to raise 
additional points at the lime of hearing of the appeal.

1.

2.
3.

4.
5.
6.

7.

8.

PARAWISE COMMENTS REPLY: -

1. No comments.
2. No comments.
3. Incorrect, that the appellant repeated absent and irregular so many times (copy 

enclosed service book absent w.e.f 17.08.2006 to 10.02.2007 from EDO 
Health Office Swabi annexed-A) and the case of appellant referred fro 
removal from service. She (LHV) attached to Basic Health Unit Kariplian 
remained will fully absent w.e.f 14.06.2014 without permission / intimation

■ a notice for resuming the duty by official concerned was issue on 20.10.2014 
but did not turn up for duty. Another notice sent to Director Information 
Department Peshawar on 21.01.2015 tor publication. Inquiry vvas conducted 
vide annexLire A. ------------- —--------

4. No comments about her family issues.
5. No comments.
6. Pertain to record.
7. Appellant was supposed to resume her duly on 14.06.2014 but she was failed 

till Government duty since 01.06.2012 till date.
8. Incorrect, responded was given to Director General Health Services, Khyber 

Pakhtunkhwa vide letter No.5530 dated 04.06.2015
9. No comments
10. No comments
11. Incorrect. __________
12. No comments. _____ ____________
13. Para 03 as above
14. The appellant is a habitual irregular (proved leave record copy attached 

annexure-B).
15. No comments.
16. Termination order was as per rules.
17. Incorrect.
18. Time barred. That the appeal of the appellant is badly lime banned.

• \

*-
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ONGROUND; -
•)

a. Para A is incorrect, that the appellant was repeated absent and irregular so 
many time, the case of'appellant referred- for removal from service.. The 
Section Officer Vide liis letter Nd.SOH-111/8-89/201-5 dated 21.03.2016 
imposed major penalty'from dismissal from service, the inquiry report and 
order are annexed as annexed C. '

b. The proceeding against the appellant was in accordance with the law.
• c. As above (b).

d. Incorrect, that the proper departmental inquiry w'as conducted (inquiry 
report enclosed as annexure - C).

e. Incorrect.
f No comments.
g. Incorrect.
h. No comments.

f-r

v.

It is therefore, humbly prayed that acceptance of the above para wise 
comments the writ petitionmay graciously be dismissed wdth cost.

District Health Officer 
Haripur

Dated

i'-

1

'i:

,)■
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Whereas Mst. Rozeena Shaheen Junior PHC Technician (MCH) / LHV attai^ied to B^ic Health 
l^tiKaripIian remained willfully absent with effcet^^m 14.06.2014 without permission / intimjition. A 
l^lice for resuming the duty by the official concerned,was issued on 20.10.2014, but she did not|tum up 

f^duty. Another notice ;-ont to Director Information Department Peshawar on 21 01,2015 for publication.
v;:

i !• VI
iiSv V And whereas, an inquiry committee comprising Dr. Abdur Rasheed PMO & Dr. Muhammad Bilal 

llidan Coordinator DHIS Cell. The committed submitted its report on 02.03.2015 stating therein that the 

rphVfges leveled against the official concerned have been proved and she may be proceeded against under 
^ tile relevant provision of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Government Sei-vants (E&D) Rules 2011.

MSi' ' ■" ■
' Now therefore, I Dr. Mushlaq Khan Tanoli District Wealth Officer Haripur / compKitent authority 

'-‘hereby impose major penalty of removal from service upon Mst. Rozeena Shaheen Junior PHC 

Technician (MCH) / LHV attached to BHU Kariplian w.e.f 14.06.2014 as provided under ‘Rule-9 
fe w . (Procedure in case of willful absence) of Kiiyber Pakhtunkhwa Government Servants (E&D) Rules 2011.
iSi-'i ■ ■ i .

Wl

im
iiitVrI: "•:,am

m3
HH

I Sd/- o >
■” ° IDistrict-Health Officer, 

Haripur.;-
-V:a
V';;

•
/®>/2015. ,■ ■■3Dated Haripur, the/Esatb/D/Disp;Action;

HiCopy of the above i.s forwarded to the:- SIt * mmto
A. Director General Health Services Khyber Pakhutnkhwa Peshawar. ; 

/ 2. Senior District Accounts Officer, Haripur. • .s'

3. District Manager, KPH, DSU^Haripur.
4. I/c Basic HeMth.’ynit, Karipliaii.
5. Aefebunt Section.(Lbcal) for necessary action.
S/^st. Rozeena Shaheen D/o Jamshed Habib P/o Toru Tehsil & Distri

■

'1L\lafdan. :v^
V:/?
Ip1).VV!1>SC

DistricfUealth Officer, 0saHaripur.i
PIDis'.ricl l-iv-Miiu OiV.-.cr. H;ini»ur

l’)v.|-,: a lVi^ /^U=>^*>ui0w'>7

s

Ii
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%■ REPORT-•v

>.
■/

Subject: MST.ROZEENA SHAHEEN LHV BHU KARPUANKj-

'V
With Reference to the remarks by the Dt-iO Haripur on the face of letter from District Manager, 

KPH,DSU,Haripur,No.KPH'HR/M&E/2015-75Dated 11-02-2015.The report is submitted as under with a 

single page enclosure;

FINDINGS

The DSM PPHI Haripur had initiated absent report about Mst. Rozina shaheen, posted as LHV in BHU 

Kirplian vide his letter no.249 dated 19.6,2012, that she was found absent from dutyfromOl.06,2012.

She is found habitual absent from duty. The attendance register show her willful and continuous absence 

from duty since June 2012 tilt date.

Photocopiesfrom attendance register provided by in charge BHU Kiriplian indicate that she never 

affixed her signatures on the attendance register even for asingle time because she remained away from duty 

place, continuously and willfully.

The DHO Haripur had called an explanation from her through letter No.3261-62 dated 20-06-2012 

and letter No.3349-50, Dated 28-06-2012 mentioning about public complaint against her for absent from 

duty since long and indulged in some private job in Islamabad.

Earned leave 07-06-2012 to 07-09-2012 was regretted, vide EDO Health letter No.3058 dated 14-06- 

2012. Earned leave from 15-07-2012 to 14-11-2012 was sanctioned for 120 daysvide EDOHealth order No. 

3562-65/E.stab. Dated Haripur 04-07-2012,

One day pay deducted vide DHO H Haripur letter NO.3566-69 dated 05-07-2012.

According to record produced for examination on 27-02-2015 in office of DHO Haripur Earned leave 

for 120 days was sanctioned to her vide DHO Haripur letter no. 651-54/Estab, Dated 08-02-2013wef 04-02- 

2013 to 03-06-2013.

i

If-
?•
i:

Earned leave 120 days was sanctioned to her from 13-02-2014 vide DHO Haripur letter no.753-55 

dated 13-02-2014. Reference to DHO Haripur letter no.4576 dated 08/5/2014.

She was supposed to resume her duty on 14-06-2014. but she failed till date.

Show Cause notice and Charge sheet has been served upon her vide DHO, No.7966- 

70/Estab/D/Discjp. Action Dated, Haripur 02-09-2014 through registered mailat her home address provided 

by her as recorded in her service documents. No response was shown to those.

She was given chance for the personal hearing vide No.8008/Estab/D/lnq,DHOoffice,Dated 

Haripur03/09/2014, but she failed to avail the opportunity. She did not appear before the enquiry committee 

constituted for the same purpose.

-•
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(j^ Ir.

Final show Cause notice(Absconder notice) was send to the Director Inforniation, Khyber ; a

. ''rliS
. .* * • --W

V
ntunkhwa, Peshawar for press publications vide DHO HaripurNo,9949 52 dated20-10-2014.

*^^^US10N

She was supposed to resume her duty on 14-06-2014^ but she failed till date.

She is unwiHing'worker. Not interested in Govt. job. Useless to Health Department.

found guilty for continuous willful absence from Govt, duty since 01-06-2012 till date 

(Whole of history should be recorded in her service book.)

■;

c:
f

She is f-
• r:

'.*
RECOMMENDATION.

Recommended for.Disciplinary action under E&D Rules 2011

\
\ o ■

Dr. MUHAMMADBILALKHANDr. ABDURTOSHEED
Coordinator DHIS Cell, DHO OfficeS. ^1' PMO DHO Officek!2i

s

- •HrWft.

n -f ' —0 ■»

I

X vJaot
•vJ 4-bfi

^ _______fSK0 d

\
■\
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Annexture %

, ; wgAVE RECORD OF MST.ROZINA SHAHEEN LHV, BHU KIRPLIAN

Station ABSENTEXTRAORDINARY
LEAVE

EARNED LEAVE

From 01-07-2001 to 30- 
07-2001 Service not 
verified

Mohamand
Agency

Charsadda.
Upper Dir Earned LeavelZO days with full pay 04-

10-2003 to 04-02-2004 .______ ^_____
01-05-2004 to 02-09-2004 earned leave 
with full pay 120 days

01-02-2005 to 01-02- 
2006,extra ordinary 
leave 365 days.

Sawabi
1

17-08-2006 to 10-03- 
2007 extra ordinary 
leave 202 days.

Sawabi
2

Maternity leave 09-09-2007 to 22-10-
2007 45 days. j____________  '
Earned leave 15 days 22-09-2010 to 06-
10-2010. ______________
Earned Ieavel8-10-2010 to06-12-2010 
48 days.
Earned leavel5-07-2012 to 14-11-2012 
for 120 days.

Haripur
1
2

3

One day pay deducted 
vide DEIO H Haripur letter 
NO.3566-69 dated 05-07-

4

2012.
Earned leave vide DHO Health Haripur5
letter no. 651-54/Estab.dated 08-02-
2013 wef 04-02-2013 to 03-06-
2013120 days.
(This letter was not produced during
999.9‘’’V on 28-05-2015)
Earned leave was sanctioned to her6
from 13-02-2014 vide DHO Haripur
letter no.753-55 dated 13-02-2014120
days.

She was supposed to7
resume her duty on 14-
06-2014, but she failed
till date.

NOTE

> Service Book of Mst. Rozeena'Shaheen LHV BHU Kriplian was not provided for verification of leave
record and other relevant entries.
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Personal File of the said employee does not contain arrival / departure reports regarding earned 
'leaves which are necessary each time for accord of repeated earned leave, otherwise sanction of a 

■ , leave stands objectionable.

/ V Photocopy of Attendance Register for month of May2012 show over writing, which indicates that In 
charge of BHU Kiriplian used to mark fake attendance for the said LHV and after the notice / 
observation of the DSM PPHI Haripur he was helpless to mark fake attendance for her after June 

2012.
I .

.4.
& .

] VO.Ai.

/r
•rr Dr. AB
i;
i PMO DHO Office Haripuri

I
I’,-

I•i
pe

2-:

/

;

U
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The District Health Office 
Haripur.

w
•f

•a^bject; i^-vice Record Of Mct -^»a_SMju'en LH\ bhti ,-iniilan.

« Date of Birth 14,08.1978

I''September 1998
» (Monnmnd Age!5' S-'Seon

verified. lo el.12.2001 translerred to EDOtHi t)ffice Citarsadd

>
/
/

j4- a, service
== Upper Du- 04.01.2002 to 1 5.02.2004 transfen-d to Fnnt'. 
» 4.10.2003 to 04.02.2004 earned leave 120da^^S m

! oDf ‘™"^fen-ed to EDO H Ofi
. .0j.2004 to 02.09.2004 earned leave 120 d

^ 08.06.2004 to 03.07.2004
01.02.2005 to 01.02.2006 
!7.08.2006 to 10.03.2007 
Haripur 21.03,2007 to till date,

er Dir.

service verified.
a)'s with full 

ordinary leave 58 days, 
ordinary leave 365 days, 
ordinary leave 102 days, 
transfen-ed to EDO(H) Of:

extra
e.xtra
extra

, o- r-9 - . Haripur vide DGHS NWFP
« 09.09.2007 to 22.10.2007 Matemiff e4e fl ' "f dated 21

24,09,2007. ^ Hea\c 40 days vide i-DO(H) No.7d 14-J 6 dated

.ce

.03.2007.

« 22.09.2010 to 06,10.2010
No,,1287/PPH.i7Hari 
dated 27.09.2010.
18.10.2010 to 06.12.2010 earned leave 48 davs v^t.. orv 

10.07 2012 to 14.11,2012 earned leave 120 day,s
I Haripur No.3566-69 d-

13,02.2014 leave 120 day.t vide I.)

eai-ned leave 15 days vide PPM;
pin7P&M/EDO(ff) dated 27.09.2010 - ^Hl diary No.2 176 ED0(H)2I76

No.429 7-99 dated 14,10.2010 
ioc EDO(H)No.3058 dated

05.07.2012.
Haripur No.753-55 dated

® Enotied earned leaves 76S davs.
» Full pay earned leave availed plus remained away 17 

- 4j Nongwitn extra ordinarv leave 655 da^'s
'■ Maternity leave 45 da 
« iNy deduction 01 day,
« fFsentfi-om duty and indulged in private lob in Isiar..

i^py oil ity-coro. .Explanation letter No.FDO((-p 33^
-porttro,n0l.06.20]2to 30.06.2012 videDSMP:y-.

■a mtal 1258 davs.

fs.

• '-'Aplii!};!: !vU '.a- ’• -V:

Nftport is submitted for further necessary action.

Or. Abdur Rivsheci! 
PMO (Inquiry Oi'fN\
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KXKCUTfVK OiSTRlCT.rr,. OVVlCVAi
(HJ^ALTii), OKSTHICT UARIVUR 
PHONE & FAX NO. 0995-6)0997 
'^^•_5_^2£'r:533 tia.t;cd_5^_/0^2012.

-J
‘V

■H

if
q:-J

f.
i

/ npljan; 2/ ; lan/

StJH: -EXPLANATION

As reported by District Support Msnag 

dated 19/0672012 that you both
I'PHI Hariptit vide his letter No-.249

oin-ciuly since (j 1/06/2012,' •

cr­

ane regularly abseni from '\'
/-■

1
■.■•r ?

Vou are liereby directed to explain 

vvitliin 03 days from the receipt of this 

uoObc initiated

•:
your positjon for vvillfu) absence fro duly

to why disciplinaiy .action ml'iy

m
communication, as 

against you under the prevailing rules. ■
j.

•!
1

Executive District Officer,
{Health) Haripur

lanpur tor inlbrmalion w/r to above,
u> Slop MM.Rovina

:i.
■fhc.Manager NBi' Main Branch 1 
Shaheen UiV pay h!l iiirthcr order
i -he Dlanager United Bank Ltd. Main Braneh Mannur ft S/A c 1 sX i 6 119‘ ■ 

Slop Mi-.:iyas Beheshti pay tili further order '
l.ocal Accounts Section for information.

3.
0

4.
i

s 1

■ r
i

/■ y/-IfxUr'c7 - Vi.y ^ 
-1 \t>\ A ^ :

. jA

1.},V Executive District Officer 
(Health) Haripur^^.

■■/ Iy-o )
4
i V.X

i

;

Rab Nawaz /•■-
luxi'hiiiiiiioii' ■ ■

f/;
. > V-,- .g

I
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The District Support Unit, Haripur 
PeopSe’s Primaiy Healthcare Initiative
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa / FATA
Peshawar

v‘

■ ppm \
No: PPHI/HR/M&R/9 n n /■ ^ ^ ]

Dated: 06-07-201 I
To

: Ms. Rozina Shaheen, LHV, BHU Karipli 

2; Ms. KJiadija Bibi, LHV, BHU Jettipmd.
lan.

Subjects.EXPLANATIW.

Despite of telephonic and written'invitations 

mandatory ■activity. ■

- You are

ydu have felled to attend QRM bn 04-07-20 Id
[•whichIS a

2. hereby directed explain ' 
^vhich strict disciplinary action

vour position wuhinfceedays ofthe receiptofdiWletteAd.n, 
iiicludmg salary stoppage will be taken ‘ “

against you. •

-QOCy
(Asif IClifphj

District Su;>iAt Manager, 

PPHLDSU, Harip

.

Lir.

#g
Attached lo Sai'had Rural Sui

« “^Companies Ord.; 19^
0995-610019-, 0995-612023.^^a^i, tTApiOtS'flS' 7?' •

6i00r..t JlMmsimmsiiim, ppm.r@yafi.ao

L--'
'Ffiom:

■com ■

mailto:ppm.r@yafi.ao


REFORE THE^KHYBER PAKHTIJNKHWA SERVICF 

™MjNMJ^ESHAWAR CAMP COI [RT ABBOTT ARAn

Appeal No. 830 of 2niri
Rozeena Shaheen Vs Secretary Health & others

WRITTEN COMMENTS OF BEHALF OF RESPONDENT Na"i;2 &‘3

AFFIDAVIT

Sher Bahadur Coordinator PH DHO office Haripur / Focal Person of Court 

IS hereby solemnly affirm and declare on'oath that the contents of para-wise 

comments are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and nothing has been 

concealed froni this Honourable Court.

I Dr.

cases

• Dated Deponent 
Dr. Sher Bahadur 
Coordinator PH DHO 
Office Haripur / Focal 
Person Health 
Department Haripur
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BEFORE THE HONOURABLE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No.830/16

Rozeena Shaheen

Appellant
"VERSUS"

Secretary Health etc.
Respondents

SERVICE APPEAL

RE-JOINDER ON BEHALF OF APPELLANT

Respectfully Sheweth;

The contents of written comments with regard to preliminary 

objection i.e (1) to (8) being against the facts and law, hence 

denied and that of appeal are correct.
PARAWISE COMMENTS:

The contents of written reply with regards to parawise comments 

i.e (1) to (18) being against the facts and law, hence denied and 

that are the appeal are correct.

GROUNDS:
That the contents of written reply with regards to grounds i.e (a) to 

(h) being against the facts and law, hence denied and that of 
appeal are correct.

PRAYER:
It is, therefore humbly prayed that on acceptance of the instant 
appeal, the impugned Order Dated 25-03-2015 may graciously by 

set aside and the appellant be reinstated in service from the date 

of her removal from service with all consequential service back 

benefit. Any other relief which this Honourable Court deem fit roay 

also be granted.
■-A:

■wn

Dated: ppellant

Through:
Khalid Abdullah 

Advocate High Court 
At Harlpur
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i KHYBER PAKHTUNKWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL. PESHAWAR

/STNo. Dated / 2QI9

To
The District Health Officer, 
Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, 
Haripiir.

Subject; - JUDGMENT IN APPEAL NO. 830/2016. MST. KOZEENA SHAIU^EN .

1 am directed to forward herewith a certified copy of Judgement dated 

17.06.2019 passed by this Tribunal on the above subject for strict compliance.

Enel: As above

REGISTRAR
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA 

SERVICE TRIBUNAL 
PESHAWAR.


